



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 03/05/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 01-0L9504

04/18/2024

**Project ID:** 0122000067

HUMBOLDT COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

**Contract Code:** A

**Location:** 01-Hum-101, 255-Var

**Number of Items:** 38

Polyester concrete overlay, HMA-A, & cold plane asphalt concrete.

DVBE - 3.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 10    **Total Number of Working Days:** 60    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$783,752.10

**Number of Bidders:** 3    **Engineers Est:** \$2,506,747.10    **% Over/Under Est:** 31.27%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$3,290,499.20 Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,602,499.20	VC0000009886	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.  3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 00851187 Phone (925) 372-8000 Fax (925) 372-8001 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$4,020,000.00 Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$4,332,000.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC  45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED
	Cost: \$2,939,000.00 Time: 80 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,355,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, LLC  2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 NSB PREF CLAIMED

05 - DVBE goal not met

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0005	013804	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0010	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	4,480.0	9.50	42,560.00
0011	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0012	038436	BAT EXCLUSION DEVICES	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0013	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	420.0	480.00	201,600.00
0014	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2.0	800.00	1,600.00
0015	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	3,820.0	18.00	68,760.00
0016	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	673.0	22.00	14,806.00
0017	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	317.0	55.00	17,435.00
0018	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	203.0	88.00	17,864.00
0019	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	114.0	99.00	11,286.00
0020	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0021	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	386.0	175.00	67,550.00
0022	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	33,034.0	1.30	42,944.20
0023	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	386.0	145.00	55,970.00
0024	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	102,898.0	0.75	77,173.50
0025	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	5,412.0	105.00	568,260.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	54,133.0	11.00	595,463.00
0027	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	48,765.0	2.00	97,530.00
0028	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	543.0	65.00	35,295.00
0029	604100	GALVANIC ANODES	EA	387.0	25.00	9,675.00
0030	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	370.0	12.00	4,440.00
0031	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	150.0	28.00	4,200.00
0032	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,950.0	7.25	28,637.50
0033	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	3,320.0	13.50	44,820.00
0034	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,100.0	7.00	7,700.00
0035	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	8,000.0	20.00	160,000.00
0036	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	2,270.0	9.00	20,430.00
0037	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0038	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	329,000.00	329,000.00

**Cost: \$3,290,499.20**

**Time: 60 Days x \$5,200.00**

**Bid Amount: \$3,602,499.20**

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	481,000.00	481,000.00
0003	35,000.00	35,000.00
0004	350,000.00	350,000.00
0005	125,000.00	125,000.00
0006	20,000.00	20,000.00
0007	30,000.00	30,000.00
0008	72,031.50	72,031.50
0009	2,500.00	2,500.00
0010	9.50	42,560.00
0011	25,000.00	25,000.00
0012	35,000.00	35,000.00
0013	538.00	225,960.00
0014	2,121.00	4,242.00
0015	13.00	49,660.00
0016	50.00	33,650.00
0017	115.00	36,455.00
0018	115.00	23,345.00
0019	200.00	22,800.00
0020	40,000.00	40,000.00
0021	175.00	67,550.00
0022	2.00	66,068.00
0023	225.00	86,850.00
0024	0.75	77,173.50
0025	125.00	676,500.00
0026	10.00	541,330.00
0027	1.50	73,147.50
0028	100.00	54,300.00
0029	50.00	19,350.00
0030	12.00	4,440.00
0031	28.00	4,200.00
0032	7.25	28,637.50
0033	13.50	44,820.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	7.00	7,700.00
0035	20.00	160,000.00
0036	9.00	20,430.00
0037	31,500.00	31,500.00
0038	400,000.00	400,000.00
<b>Cost:</b>		<b>\$4,020,000.00</b>
<b>Time:</b>	<b>60 Days x</b>	<b>\$5,200.00</b>
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$4,332,000.00</b>

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (35%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 30 (10%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 38 (4%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 30-36 (ALL 100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (85%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	EXCLUDING TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVING SUB
	ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (59%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000009886	ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (50%)
	ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	256390	MACHINE CUT, LOAD SWEEP AND HOUL ONLY
	ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	256390	MACHINE CUT, LOAD SWEEP AND HAUL ONLY
	MERCER FRASER COMPANY EUREKA CA	105709	ITEM 4 (15%)
	MERCER FRASER COMPANY EUREKA CA	105709	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MERCER FRASER COMPANY EUREKA CA	105709	ITEM 38 (11%)
	MERCER FRASER COMPANY EUREKA CA	105709	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUB'S SCOPE
	MERCER FRASER COMPANY EUREKA CA	105709	ITEMS 13-15 (ALL 100%)
	MERCER FRASER COMPANY EUREKA CA	105709	MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (29.6%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	2-PERSON LANE CLOSURE SHIFTS
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (41.0%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (54.0%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO DETAIL/HANDWORK GRINDS)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	REMOVE AC SURFACING (NO DETAIL/HANDWORK GRINDS)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 13 (100%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 14 (100%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 15 (100%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 38 (14.6%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. ANDERSON CA	903262	MOBILIZATION (FOR DARREN TAYLOR'S OPERATIONS)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50.0%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (10.3%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 13 (100%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 38 (11%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEMS 13-15
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION INC ANDERSON CA	903262	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 16 (46%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 22 (68%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRIND AND REMOVE AC SURFACING
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 38 (3%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 1, 10
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 30-36
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	SHELLBACK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC MENIFEE CA	1099426	ITEM 37 (100%)